
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 21-22 MAY 2012

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE12/0245) Program 2.1: Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance


Senator Cash (L&CA 37) asked:

(a) Are any humanitarian refugee applications received in Islamabad? How many have been received? (b) If none, and you do not receive them, how many people in that region have lodged an application for humanitarian or refugee visas, where are they lodged and where they are assessed?


Answer:

(a) No.

(b) Post of application lodgement for persons living in Pakistan, 2011–12 year to 31 March 2012.

 Visa category
Post Refugee Humanitarian
Dubai 97 0
Melbourne OHPC 121 5007
Total 218 5007

